



Aluminium 5pcs Corner Sofa Set

214686-214688

Access Code: AC86-8788



Scan the QR code and enter the access code to view the full instruction manual.

Scannez le QR code et entrez le code d'accès pour consulter le manuel d'instructions complet.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code und geben Sie den Zugangscode ein, um das vollständige Handbuch zu erhalten.

Escanee el código QR e ingrese el código de acceso para ver el manual de instrucciones completo.

Scansiona il codice QR e inserisci il codice di accesso per visualizzare il manuale di istruzioni completo.

Scan de QR-code en voer de toegangscode in om de volledige handleiding te bekijken.

Skanna QR-koden och ange åtkomstkoden för att visa hela manualen.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI
PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD

SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE/ SICHERES ARBEITEN/ PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS/
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO/ VEILIG GEBRUIK/ SÄKER PRAXIS



Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device.

- Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes.
- Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advice before using this product.
- Check all screws, bolts, and fastenings regularly to ensure they are tight. Loose parts can compromise the safety and stability of the furniture.
- Do not exceed the recommended **KG weight capacity for the sofa and stools. Exceeding weight limits may cause the furniture to collapse and lead to injury.
- Ensure that the furniture is placed on a flat and stable surface. Uneven surfaces can cause the set to become unstable and may lead to tipping, resulting in potential injury.
- This set is designed for domestic use only. It is not suitable for commercial settings such as cafes or public spaces where heavier use could compromise the product's durability and safety.
- The aluminium material may become hot if exposed to direct sunlight for prolonged periods. Use caution when touching metal parts, and consider using protective coverings or placing the furniture in shaded areas during peak sunlight hours.
- Avoid placing heavy or sharp objects on the table surface, as this may cause damage to the table or glass top.
- Do not stand on the table or stools, and avoid jumping or placing excessive pressure on any part of the furniture set.
- Keep the furniture away from open flames or heat sources, as aluminium and fabric cushions may become damaged or pose a fire risk.
- If the furniture is exposed to rain or snow, ensure it is dried thoroughly before use. Excess moisture can cause slipping or damage to the materials.
- Regularly inspect the aluminium frame for any signs of wear, or weakening. If any damage is found, stop using the furniture immediately and contact the manufacturer for advice on repairs or replacement parts.
- The furniture should be cleaned regularly with a mild soap and water solution. Avoid using abrasive cleaning products, as these can damage the aluminium frame or fabric.
- Do not drag the furniture when moving it. Lift the pieces to avoid damage to both the furniture and the surface it is placed on.
- The furniture set is not designed to be used as a climbing frame. Ensure children are supervised when around the furniture to prevent accidents or damage.
- Do not modify or alter the structure of the furniture in any way. Any changes to the design may weaken the product and void the warranty.
- Keep small parts, packaging materials, and assembly tools away from children, as they can pose a choking hazard.
- Ensure that the assembly area is clear of obstacles and hazards. Assemble the furniture in a spacious area to prevent accidents during installation.

Monster Group UK Limited's liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only.
Please visit <https://monstershop.co.uk/policies/terms-of-service> to see the full terms and conditions.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Veillez lire attentivement les pratiques de travail sécuritaires afin d'éviter toutes blessures ou dommages sur le produit.

- Assurez-vous d'avoir lu et bien compris le manuel d'instructions et les consignes de sécurité avant d'utiliser ce produit.
- Vérifiez régulièrement toutes les vis, boulons et fixations pour vous assurer qu'ils sont bien serrés. Les pièces desserrées peuvent compromettre la sécurité et la stabilité du mobilier.
- Ne dépassez pas la capacité de poids recommandée en **KG pour le canapé et les tabourets. Dépasser les limites de poids peut provoquer l'effondrement du mobilier et entraîner des blessures.
- Assurez-vous que le mobilier est placé sur une surface plane et stable. Les surfaces inégales peuvent rendre l'ensemble instable et provoquer un basculement, ce qui peut entraîner des blessures.
- Cet ensemble est conçu pour un usage domestique uniquement. Il n'est pas adapté aux environnements commerciaux tels que les cafés ou les espaces publics où une utilisation plus intense pourrait compromettre la durabilité et la sécurité du produit.
- Le matériau en aluminium peut devenir chaud s'il est exposé au soleil direct pendant de longues périodes. Soyez prudent en touchant les parties métalliques et envisagez d'utiliser des housses de protection ou de placer le mobilier dans des zones ombragées pendant les heures de forte chaleur.
- Évitez de placer des objets lourds ou tranchants sur la surface de la table, car cela pourrait endommager la table ou le plateau en verre.
- Ne montez pas sur la table ou les tabourets et évitez de sauter ou d'exercer une pression excessive sur n'importe quelle partie de l'ensemble du mobilier.
- Gardez le mobilier à l'écart des flammes nues ou des sources de chaleur, car l'aluminium et les coussins en tissu pourraient être endommagés ou présenter un risque d'incendie.
- Si le mobilier est exposé à la pluie ou à la neige, assurez-vous de bien le sécher avant de l'utiliser. L'humidité excessive peut provoquer des glissades ou endommager les matériaux.
- Inspectez régulièrement le cadre en aluminium pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de faiblesse. En cas de dommage, arrêtez immédiatement d'utiliser le mobilier et contactez le fabricant pour obtenir des conseils sur les réparations ou le remplacement des pièces.
- Le mobilier doit être nettoyé régulièrement avec une solution d'eau savonneuse douce. Évitez d'utiliser des produits de nettoyage abrasifs, car ils peuvent endommager le cadre en aluminium ou le tissu.
- Ne traînez pas le mobilier lors de son déplacement. Soulevez les pièces pour éviter d'endommager à la fois le mobilier et la surface sur laquelle il est posé.
- Cet ensemble de mobilier n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé comme une structure d'escalade. Assurez-vous que les enfants sont surveillés lorsqu'ils sont à proximité du mobilier pour prévenir les accidents ou les dommages.
- Ne modifiez pas ou n'altérez en aucun cas la structure du mobilier. Toute modification de la conception pourrait affaiblir le produit et annuler la garantie.
- Gardez les petites pièces, les matériaux d'emballage et les outils d'assemblage hors de portée des enfants, car ils peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement.
- Assurez-vous que la zone de montage est dégagée d'obstacles et de dangers. Assemblez le mobilier dans un espace spacieux pour éviter les accidents lors de l'installation.

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du produit. Veuillez visiter <https://fr.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service> pour voir les termes et conditions complets.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise vollständig gelesen und verstanden haben, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Schrauben, Bolzen und Befestigungen, um sicherzustellen, dass sie fest angezogen sind. Lose Teile können die Sicherheit und Stabilität des Möbels beeinträchtigen.
- Überschreiten Sie nicht die empfohlene **KG-Gewichtskapazität für das Sofa und die Hocker. Eine Überschreitung der Gewichtsbeschränkungen kann zum Zusammenbruch des Möbels führen und Verletzungen verursachen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Möbel auf einer ebenen und stabilen Fläche stehen. Unebene Oberflächen können das Set instabil machen und zum Umkippen führen, was potenziell zu Verletzungen führen kann.
- Dieses Set ist nur für den häuslichen Gebrauch vorgesehen. Es ist nicht für kommerzielle Umgebungen wie Cafés oder öffentliche Räume geeignet, wo eine intensivere Nutzung die Haltbarkeit und Sicherheit des Produkts beeinträchtigen könnte.
- Das Aluminium-Material kann heiß werden, wenn es über längere Zeit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt ist. Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie Metallteile berühren, und erwägen Sie den Einsatz von Schutzabdeckungen oder das Platzieren der Möbel in schattigen Bereichen während der intensiven Sonnenstunden.
- Vermeiden Sie es, schwere oder scharfe Gegenstände auf die Tischplatte zu legen, da dies den Tisch oder die Glasplatte beschädigen kann.
- Stellen Sie sich nicht auf den Tisch oder die Hocker und vermeiden Sie es, auf irgendeinen Teil des Möbelsets zu springen oder übermäßigen Druck auszuüben.
- Halten Sie die Möbel von offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen fern, da Aluminium und Stoffkissen beschädigt werden oder ein Brandrisiko darstellen können.
- Wenn die Möbel Regen oder Schnee ausgesetzt waren, stellen Sie sicher, dass sie vor der Nutzung gründlich getrocknet werden. Übermäßige Feuchtigkeit kann zu Rutschgefahr oder Materialschäden führen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Aluminiumrahmen auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Schwächung. Wenn Schäden festgestellt werden, stellen Sie die Nutzung der Möbel sofort ein und kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller für Reparatur- oder Ersatzteile.
- Reinigen Sie die Möbel regelmäßig mit einer milden Seifenlösung. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, da diese den Aluminiumrahmen oder den Stoff beschädigen können.
- Ziehen Sie die Möbel nicht, wenn Sie sie bewegen. Heben Sie die Teile an, um sowohl die Möbel als auch den Boden zu schonen.
- Das Möbelset ist nicht als Klettergerüst gedacht. Achten Sie darauf, dass Kinder beaufsichtigt werden, wenn sie sich in der Nähe der Möbel aufhalten, um Unfälle oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Verändern oder modifizieren Sie die Struktur des Möbels nicht. Jegliche Änderungen am Design könnten das Produkt schwächen und die Garantie erlöschen lassen.
- Halten Sie Kleinteile, Verpackungsmaterialien und Werkzeuge für die Montage von Kindern fern, da sie eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen können.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Montagebereich frei von Hindernissen und Gefahren ist. Montieren Sie die Möbel in einem geräumigen Bereich, um Unfälle während der Installation zu vermeiden.

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts beschränkt. Bitte besuchen Sie <https://de.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service>, um die vollständigen Geschäftsbedingungen zu sehen.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Por favor, lea las Prácticas de Trabajo Seguro para garantizar la prevención de lesiones o daños en el dispositivo.

- Asegúrese de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y las advertencias de seguridad antes de utilizar este producto.
- Revise regularmente todos los tornillos, pernos y fijaciones para asegurarse de que estén apretados. Las piezas sueltas pueden comprometer la seguridad y estabilidad del mueble.
- No exceda la capacidad de peso recomendada en **KG para el sofá y los taburetes. Exceder los límites de peso puede causar el colapso del mueble y provocar lesiones.
- Asegúrese de que los muebles estén colocados en una superficie plana y estable. Las superficies irregulares pueden hacer que el conjunto sea inestable y provocar que se vuelque, lo que podría causar lesiones.
- Este conjunto está diseñado solo para uso doméstico. No es adecuado para entornos comerciales como cafeterías o espacios públicos donde un uso más intensivo podría comprometer la durabilidad y seguridad del producto.
- El material de aluminio puede calentarse si se expone al sol directo durante períodos prolongados. Tenga cuidado al tocar las partes metálicas y considere usar cobertores de protección o colocar los muebles en áreas sombreadas durante las horas de máxima exposición solar.
- Evite colocar objetos pesados o afilados sobre la superficie de la mesa, ya que esto podría dañar la mesa o el tablero de vidrio.
- No se suba a la mesa o los taburetes, y evite saltar o ejercer presión excesiva sobre cualquier parte del conjunto de muebles.
- Mantenga los muebles alejados de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor, ya que el aluminio y los cojines de tela pueden dañarse o representar un riesgo de incendio.
- Si los muebles se exponen a la lluvia o la nieve, asegúrese de secarlos completamente antes de usarlos. La humedad excesiva puede provocar resbalones o dañar los materiales.
- Inspeccione regularmente el marco de aluminio para detectar cualquier signo de desgaste o debilitamiento. Si se encuentra algún daño, deje de usar los muebles de inmediato y contacte al fabricante para recibir asesoramiento sobre reparaciones o piezas de repuesto.
- Los muebles deben limpiarse regularmente con una solución de agua y jabón suave. Evite el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos, ya que pueden dañar el marco de aluminio o las telas.
- No arrastre los muebles al moverlos. Levante las piezas para evitar daños tanto en los muebles como en la superficie donde están colocados.
- El conjunto de muebles no está diseñado para ser utilizado como una estructura de escalada. Asegúrese de que los niños estén supervisados cuando estén cerca de los muebles para evitar accidentes o daños.
- No modifique ni altere de ninguna manera la estructura de los muebles. Cualquier cambio en el diseño podría debilitar el producto y anular la garantía.
- Mantenga las piezas pequeñas, los materiales de embalaje y las herramientas de ensamblaje fuera del alcance de los niños, ya que pueden presentar un peligro de asfixia.
- Asegúrese de que el área de montaje esté libre de obstáculos y peligros. Ensamble los muebles en un área espaciosa para evitar accidentes durante la instalación.

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor comercial del producto. Por favor, visite <https://monstershop.es/policies/terms-of-service> para ver los términos y condiciones completos.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Si prega di leggere le avvertenze di sicurezza per prevenire di lesioni o danni al dispositivo.

- Leggere attentamente le linee guida sulle pratiche di lavoro sicuro per evitare lesioni o danni all'unità.
- Assicurarsi di aver letto e compreso completamente il manuale di istruzioni e le avvertenze di sicurezza prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.
- Controllare regolarmente tutte le viti, i bulloni e i fissaggi per assicurarsi che siano ben stretti. Parti allentate possono compromettere la sicurezza e la stabilità del mobile.
- Non superare la capacità di peso raccomandata in **KG per il divano e gli sgabelli. Superare i limiti di peso può causare il collasso del mobile e provocare lesioni.
- Assicurarsi che i mobili siano posizionati su una superficie piana e stabile. Superfici irregolari possono rendere instabile il set e causarne il ribaltamento, con il rischio di lesioni.
- Questo set è progettato solo per uso domestico. Non è adatto per ambienti commerciali come caffè o spazi pubblici, dove un uso più intensivo potrebbe compromettere la durabilità e la sicurezza del prodotto.
- Il materiale in alluminio può diventare caldo se esposto a luce solare diretta per lunghi periodi. Prestare attenzione quando si toccano le parti metalliche e considerare l'uso di coperture protettive o posizionare i mobili in aree ombreggiate durante le ore di maggiore esposizione al sole.
- Evitare di posizionare oggetti pesanti o appuntiti sulla superficie del tavolo, poiché potrebbero danneggiare il tavolo o il piano in vetro.
- Non salire sul tavolo o sugli sgabelli, e evitare di saltare o esercitare una pressione eccessiva su qualsiasi parte del set di mobili.
- Tenere i mobili lontani da fiamme libere o fonti di calore, poiché l'alluminio e i cuscini in tessuto potrebbero danneggiarsi o rappresentare un rischio di incendio.
- Se i mobili vengono esposti a pioggia o neve, assicurarsi che siano completamente asciutti prima dell'uso. L'umidità eccessiva può causare scivolamenti o danneggiare i materiali.
- Ispezionare regolarmente il telaio in alluminio per rilevare eventuali segni di usura o indebolimento. In caso di danni, interrompere immediatamente l'uso dei mobili e contattare il produttore per ricevere consigli sui riparazioni o parti di ricambio.
- I mobili devono essere puliti regolarmente con una soluzione di acqua e sapone delicato. Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi, poiché potrebbero danneggiare il telaio in alluminio o i tessuti.
- Non trascinare i mobili durante lo spostamento. Sollevare i pezzi per evitare danni sia ai mobili sia alla superficie su cui sono collocati.
- Il set di mobili non è progettato per essere utilizzato come struttura per arrampicate. Assicurarsi che i bambini siano sorvegliati quando sono vicino ai mobili per evitare incidenti o danni.
- Non modificare né alterare in alcun modo la struttura dei mobili. Qualsiasi modifica al design potrebbe indebolire il prodotto e invalidare la garanzia.
- Tenere le piccole parti, i materiali di imballaggio e gli strumenti di assemblaggio fuori dalla portata dei bambini, poiché possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
- Assicurarsi che l'area di montaggio sia priva di ostacoli e pericoli. Assemblare i mobili in un'area spaziosa per evitare incidenti durante l'installazione.

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale del prodotto. Si prega di visitare <https://monstershop.it/policies/terms-of-service> per vedere i termini e condizioni complete.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Lees het hoofdstuk "Veilig gebruik" goed door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen.

- Zorg ervoor dat u de handleiding en veiligheidsinstructies volledig hebt gelezen en begrepen voordat u dit product gebruikt.
- Controleer regelmatig alle schroeven, bouten en bevestigingen om er zeker van te zijn dat ze goed vastzitten. Losse onderdelen kunnen de veiligheid en stabiliteit van het meubel aantasten.
- Overschrijd niet de aanbevolen gewichtscapaciteit in **KG voor de bank en krukken. Het overschrijden van de gewichtsgrenzen kan leiden tot het instorten van het meubel en tot verwondingen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de meubels op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staan. Oneffen oppervlakken kunnen het meubel instabiel maken en mogelijk kantelen, wat letsel kan veroorzaken.
- Deze set is uitsluitend ontworpen voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Het is niet geschikt voor commerciële omgevingen zoals cafés of openbare ruimtes, waar intensiever gebruik de duurzaamheid en veiligheid van het product kan aantasten.
- Het aluminium materiaal kan heet worden als het gedurende langere tijd aan direct zonlicht wordt blootgesteld. Wees voorzichtig bij het aanraken van metalen onderdelen en overweeg het gebruik van beschermhoezen of plaats de meubels in schaduwrijke gebieden tijdens de uren met de meeste zon.
- Vermijd het plaatsen van zware of scherpe voorwerpen op het tafelblad, omdat dit de tafel of het glazen blad kan beschadigen.
- Ga niet op de tafel of krukken staan en vermijd springen of het uitoefenen van overmatige druk op een deel van het meubelset.
- Houd de meubels uit de buurt van open vuur of warmtebronnen, omdat aluminium en stoffen kussens beschadigd kunnen raken of brandgevaar kunnen opleveren.
- Als de meubels worden blootgesteld aan regen of sneeuw, zorg er dan voor dat ze grondig worden gedroogd voordat u ze gebruikt. Overmatige vochtigheid kan uitglijden veroorzaken of de materialen beschadigen.
- Inspecteer het aluminium frame regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of verzwakking. Als er schade wordt geconstateerd, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik van de meubels en neem contact op met de fabrikant voor advies over reparaties of vervangende onderdelen.
- Reinig de meubels regelmatig met een oplossing van milde zeep en water. Vermijd het gebruik van schurende reinigingsmiddelen, omdat deze het aluminium frame of de stof kunnen beschadigen.
- Sleep de meubels niet bij het verplaatsen. Til de stukken op om schade aan zowel de meubels als het oppervlak waarop ze staan te voorkomen.
- Het meubelset is niet ontworpen om als klimrek te worden gebruikt. Zorg ervoor dat kinderen onder toezicht staan wanneer ze zich in de buurt van de meubels bevinden om ongevallen of schade te voorkomen.
- Wijzig of verander de structuur van de meubels op geen enkele manier. Elke verandering aan het ontwerp kan het product verzwakken en de garantie ongeldig maken.
- Houd kleine onderdelen, verpakkingsmaterialen en montagegereedschap buiten het bereik van kinderen, omdat deze verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren.
- Zorg ervoor dat het montagegebied vrij is van obstakels en gevaren. Monteer de meubels in een ruime omgeving om ongevallen tijdens de installatie te voorkomen.

De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële waarde van het product. Bezoek alstublieft <https://nl.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service> om de volledige voorwaarden te bekijken.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Läs igenom säkerhetsrutinerna för att undvika skador på enheten.

- Se till att du har läst och fullt ut förstått bruksanvisningen och säkerhetsråden innan du använder denna produkt.
- Kontrollera regelbundet alla skruvar, bultar och fästen för att säkerställa att de är ordentligt åtdragna. Lösa delar kan äventyra möbels säkerhet och stabilitet.
- Överskrid inte den rekommenderade viktkapaciteten i **KG för soffan och pallar. Att överskrida viktgränserna kan orsaka att möblerna kollapsar och leda till skador.
- Se till att möblerna placeras på en plan och stabil yta. Ojäмна ytor kan göra möbelsetet instabilt och orsaka att det välter, vilket kan leda till skador.
- Detta set är endast avsett för hemmabruk. Det är inte lämpligt för kommersiella miljöer som kaféer eller offentliga platser där intensivare användning kan påverka produktens hållbarhet och säkerhet.
- Aluminiumet kan bli hett om det utsätts för direkt solljus under längre perioder. Var försiktig när du rör vid metalldelarna och överväg att använda skyddande överdrag eller placera möblerna i skuggade områden under de mest soliga timmarna.
- Undvik att placera tunga eller vassa föremål på bordsskivan, eftersom detta kan skada bordet eller glastoppen.
- Stå inte på bordet eller pallarna, och undvik att hoppa eller utsätta någon del av möbelsetet för överdrivet tryck.
- Håll möblerna borta från öppen eld eller värmekällor, eftersom aluminium och tygdynor kan skadas eller utgöra en brandrisk.
- Om möblerna utsätts för regn eller snö, se till att de torkas noggrant innan användning. Överdriven fukt kan orsaka halka eller skada materialen.
- Inspektera regelbundet aluminiumramen för tecken på slitage eller försvagning. Om skador upptäcks, sluta använda möblerna omedelbart och kontakta tillverkaren för råd om reparationer eller utbytesdelar.
- Möblerna bör rengöras regelbundet med en mild tvållösning. Undvik att använda slipande rengöringsmedel, eftersom dessa kan skada aluminiumramen eller tyget.
- Dra inte möblerna vid förflyttning. Lyft delarna för att undvika skador både på möblerna och på ytan de står på.
- Möbelsetet är inte utformat för att användas som klätterställning. Se till att barn övervakas när de är nära möblerna för att förhindra olyckor eller skador.
- Ändra eller modifiera inte möblernas konstruktion på något sätt. Alla ändringar i designen kan försvaga produkten och upphäva garantin.
- Håll små delar, förpackningsmaterial och monteringsverktyg utom räckhåll för barn, eftersom de kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.
- Se till att monteringsområdet är fritt från hinder och faror. Montera möblerna i ett rymligt område för att undvika olyckor under installationen.

Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar begränsas endast till produktens kommersiella värde. Vänligen besök <https://se.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service> för att se de fullständiga villkoren.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI
PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK's fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please contact Sales.

SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or reporting faults please contact Support.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Pour plus d'informations concernant cet appareil ou d'autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer Produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

VERKAUFABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

Für Fragen über dieses Gerät, die Garantie, Rückgaben oder bei Störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

TEL: 01347 878 888

EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

TEL: 01347 878 887

EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate,
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk



 Try **Monster**. Buy **Monster**. Be **Monster**. 